CASH (USED FOR) PROVIDED BY
FINANCING ACTIVITIES 38 51 (455 ) — (366 )

EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES
ON CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS — — 18 — 18

NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 19 101 (106 ) — 14

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
BEGINNING OF YEAR — (21 ) 293 — 272

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END
OF PERIOD $19 $80 $ 187 $— $ 286

35

Edgar Filing: Aon plc - Form 10-Q

56

In July 2013, Aon Holdings LLC, an intermediate holding company and the direct parent of Aon Corporation,
transferred its ownership of Aon Corporation to Aon plc via distribution. The financial results of Aon Holdings LLC
are included in the Other Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries column of the Condensed Consolidating Financial Statements.
In addition to the disclosures required for Rule 3-10 of Regulation S-X under the legal entity structure that existed as
of June 30, 2013, the Company has also included the following pro forma disclosures reflecting the transfer of Aon
Corporation from Aon Holdings LLC to Aon plc below for all periods presented. Only the portions of the Condensed
Consolidating Financial Statements impacted by this change have been presented.

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Income
Three months ended June 30, 2013

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
(Loss) income from continuing operations $(20 ) $(7 ) $ 279 $— $ 252
Loss from discontinued operations — — — — —

Equity in earnings of subsidiaries, net of tax 261 246 — (507 ) —

Net income 241 239 279 (507 ) 252
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 11 — 11

Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $241 $239 $ 268 $ (507 ) $ 241

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Income
Three months ended June 30, 2012

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
(Loss) income from continuing operations $(14 ) $(3 ) $ 272 $— $ 255
Loss from discontinued operations — — (1 ) — (1 )

Equity in earnings of subsidiaries, net of tax 260 234 — (494 ) —

Net income 246 231 271 (494 ) 254
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 8 — 8

Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $246 $231 $ 263 $ (494 ) $ 246

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Income
Six months ended June 30, 2013

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
(Loss) income from continuing operations $(40 ) $(16 ) $ 580 $— $ 524
Loss from discontinued operations — — — — —

Equity in earnings of subsidiaries, net of tax 542 509 — (1,051 ) —

Net income 502 493 580 (1,051 ) 524

Edgar Filing: Aon plc - Form 10-Q

57

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 22 — 22

Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $502 $493 $ 558 $ (1,051 ) $ 502

36

Edgar Filing: Aon plc - Form 10-Q

58

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Income
Six months ended June 30, 2012

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
(Loss) income from continuing operations $(14 ) $(44 ) $ 562 $— $ 504
Loss from discontinued operations — — (1 ) — (1 )

Equity in earnings of subsidiaries, net of tax 498 484 — (982 ) —

Net income 484 440 561 (982 ) 503
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 19 — 19

Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $484 $440 $ 542 $ (982 ) $ 484

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Comprehensive Income
Three months ended June 30, 2013

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $241 $239 $ 268 $ (507 ) $ 241
Total other comprehensive loss — 2 (36 ) — (34 )

Equity in other comprehensive loss of
subsidiaries, net of tax (32 ) (34 ) — 66 —

Less: Other comprehensive loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests — — (2 ) — (2 )

Total other comprehensive loss attributable to
Aon shareholders (32 ) (32 ) (34 ) 66 (32 )

Comprehensive income attributable to Aon
shareholders $209 $207 $ 234 $ (441 ) $ 209

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Comprehensive Income
Three months ended June 30, 2012

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $246 $231 $ 263 $ (494 ) $ 246
Total other comprehensive income — 4 (200 ) — (196 )

Equity in other comprehensive loss of
subsidiaries, net of tax (193 ) (193 ) — 386 —

Less: Other comprehensive loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests — — (3 ) — (3 )

Total other comprehensive loss attributable to
Aon shareholders (193 ) (189 ) (197 ) 386 (193 )

Comprehensive income attributable to Aon
shareholders $53 $42 $ 66 $ (108 ) $ 53

Edgar Filing: Aon plc - Form 10-Q

59

37

Edgar Filing: Aon plc - Form 10-Q

60

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Comprehensive Income
Six months ended June 30, 2013

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $502 $493 $ 558 $ (1,051 ) $ 502
Total other comprehensive loss — 3 (202 ) — (199 )

Equity in other comprehensive loss of
subsidiaries, net of tax (197 ) (200 ) — 397 —

Less: Other comprehensive loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests — — (2 ) — (2 )

Total other comprehensive loss attributable to
Aon shareholders (197 ) (197 ) (200 ) 397 (197 )

Comprehensive income attributable to Aon
shareholders $305 $296 $ 358 $ (654 ) $ 305

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Comprehensive Income
Six months ended June 30, 2012

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
Net income attributable to Aon shareholders $484 $440 $ 542 $ (982 ) $ 484
Total other comprehensive loss — 14 (78 ) — (64 )

Equity in other comprehensive loss of
subsidiaries, net of tax (62 ) (77 ) — 139 —

Less: Other comprehensive loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests — — (2 ) — (2 )

Total other comprehensive loss attributable to
Aon shareholders (62 ) (63 ) (76 ) 139 (62 )

Comprehensive income attributable to Aon
shareholders $422 $373 $ 466 $ (843 ) $ 418

38

Edgar Filing: Aon plc - Form 10-Q

61

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2013

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
ASSETS
Investment in subsidiary $10,879 $11,057 $— $ (21,936 ) $ —

TOTAL AON SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 7,559 8,716 13,220 (21,936 ) 7,559

Condensed Consolidating Statement of Financial Position
December 31, 2012

Other
Aon Aon Non-Guarantor Consolidating

(millions) plc Corporation Subsidiaries Adjustments Consolidated
ASSETS
Investment in subsidiary $10,398 $10,522 $— $ (20,920 ) $ —